PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833514

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE A	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SERIAL NUMBĚ	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORDAL AGAINST INCORREC SERIAL NUMBER 13/113,273. previously recorded on Reel 026721 Frame 0815. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SERIAL NO. IS 13/133,273.			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA					
	Name			Execution Date		
BIN ZHONG				07/07/2011		
XIANGDONG GAN				07/07/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:	MANTR	DSE-HAEUSER CO.,	ING.			
Street Address:	6 BLAC	STONE VALLEY PLA	ACE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 6	00				
City:		N				
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND					
Postal Code:	02865					
Property Type		Numbe	r	-		
Application Number:	1	3133273		-		
CORRESPONDENCE D						
E and Miccore la ana						
Fax Number:	(216)241-0816 t he e-mail address fi	rst: if that is ur	successfi	l it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	(,	rst; if that is un	successfu	l, it will be sent via	
<i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone:	(e sent to 2	t he e-mail address fi 166228200	rst; if that is ur	successfu	l, it will be sent via	
<i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	(e sent to 2 i	t he e-mail address fi 166228200 bdocket@calfee.com	rst; if that is ur	nsuccessfu	l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to 2 i	t he e-mail address fi 166228200 bdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER		nsuccessfu	l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to 2 اا 1	t he e-mail address fi 166228200 bdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR	REET		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to 2 i 1 (t he e-mail address fi 166228200 docket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR ALFEE, HALTER & G	REET RISWOLD LLP		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to 2 i 1 (t he e-mail address fi 166228200 bdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR	REET RISWOLD LLP		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to 2 i 1 ((t he e-mail address fi 166228200 docket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR ALFEE, HALTER & G	REET RISWOLD LLP		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to 2 i 1 ((the e-mail address fin 166228200 bdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR ALFEE, HALTER & G LEVELAND, OHIO 44	REET RISWOLD LLP 1114-1607		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to 2 i 1 ((the e-mail address fin 166228200 pdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR ALFEE, HALTER & G LEVELAND, OHIO 44 06821/09420	REET RISWOLD LLP 1114-1607		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to 2 i 1 ((the e-mail address fine 166228200 pdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR ALFEE, HALTER & G LEVELAND, OHIO 44 06821/09420 JOHN E. MILLER	REET RISWOLD LLP 1114-1607		l, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to 2 i 1 ((the e-mail address file 166228200 bdocket@calfee.com OHN E. MILLER 405 EAST SIXTH STR ALFEE, HALTER & G LEVELAND, OHIO 44 06821/09420 JOHN E. MILLER /JEMiller/	REET RISWOLD LLP 1114-1607		I, it will be sent via	

502786919

source=02491141#page2.tif		
source=02491141#page3.tif		
source=02491141#page4.tif		
source=02491141#page5.tif		
source=02491141#page6.tif		
source=02491141#page7.tif		
source=02491141#page8.tif		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

08/09/2011 501621160

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Bin Zhong 07/07/2011				
Xiangdong Gan 07/07/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Mantrose-	laeuser C	:o., Inc.		
Street Address: 113 Olive	Street			
City: Attlebora				
State/Country: MASSAC	IUSETTS			
Postal Code: 02703	02703			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	er: 13113273 13/133, 273 - convect #			Ë
Application Number: 13113273 13/133, 213 - convect # CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (216				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
	Phone: 216.622.8200			
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenuer				
Address Line 2: 1400 KeyBank Center				
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		06821/09420		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John E. Miller		
Total Atlachments: 3 source=01204006#page1.til source=01204006#page2.til source=01204006#page3.tif				



4

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution D					
Bin Zhong		07/07/2011			
Xiangdong Gan 07/07/2011			07/07/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Mantrose-Haeuser Co., Inc.				
Street Address:	113 Olive Street				
City:	Attlebora				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02703				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13/13273 - connect # 13/133,273			133,273		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fas Number: (216)241-0816 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 216.622.8200 Email: ipdocket@calfee.com Correspondent Name: John E. Miller Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenuer					

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MKEOM62NVPGU-5145

8/9/2011





Address Line 2: 1400 KeyBank Center Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		06821/09420	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	John E. Miller	
Signature:		/JEMiller/	
Date:		08/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=01204006#pag source=01204006#pag source=01204006#pag	ge1.tif ge2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1650904 08/09/2011 \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MKEOM62NVPGU-5145

8/9/2011

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between (1) Bin Zhong, residing at 138 Quail Creek Road, North Attleboro, MA 02760, US, and (2) Xiangdong Gan, residing at 17 Sheila Lane, Franklin, MA 02038 US, collectively hereinafter "INVENTOR"), and Mantrose-Haeuser Co., Inc., with its principal place of business at 113 Olive Street, Attleboro, MA 02703 (hereinafter referred to as "MANTROSE").

Whereas, INVENTOR has invented certain inventions described in Utility Patent Application for United States Letters Patent entitled COATING FOR ICED OR GLAZED FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS, filed on June 7, 2011, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/133,273 ("the Patent Application"), which claims benefit of and is a 371 application of International Application Number PCT/US2009/066916, filed on December 7, 2009, which Patent Application INVENTOR has reviewed.

Whereas, MANTROSE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said applications and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to MANTROSE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the Patent Application, the inventions set forth in the Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all conversion, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, or claiming the benefit or priority thereof, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

(assignment (06821-09420) (01161488).DOC;1) Page 1 of 3

2. MANTROSE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTOR or in the name of MANTROSE or otherwise as MANTROSE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to MANTROSE in accordance herewith.

4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the INVENTOR, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.

5. The INVENTOR agrees that he will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by MANTROSE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to MANTROSE all lawful documents including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by MANTROSE, to furnish MANTROSE with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to cooperate with MANTROSE and counsel and testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

6. INVENTOR hereby requests that MANTROSE or its counsel enter or correct the date(s) of execution of the afore-referenced Patent Application, and enter or correct the Application Serial No. if available, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to execution of this Assignment.



7. INVENTOR agrees that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTOR hereby also agrees to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

Signature:

(1) First Named Inventor

IN ZHONG

7/11

On this _7_ day of _____, 2011, personally appeared before me, Bin Zhong, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: July 7, 2011

(2) Second Named Inventor

(the XIANGDONG BAN

KAREN M. MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2012

7/7 (201) DATE

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, personally appeared before me, Xiangdong Gan, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public Minphy Date: JULY 7, 2011 KAREN M. MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2012

{01161488.DOC;1 }

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032812 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 04/29/2014